
Neb. Wesleyan (4-17,1-11 American Rivers) -vs- Simpson (11-9,7-4 American Rivers)
02/04/26 at Cowles Fieldhouse, Indianola, IA

 
 

 
 
Neb. Wesleyan 51

Simpson 87

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 437
Site: Cowles Fieldhouse, Indianola, IA
Referees: Tom Bromeland, Jason Alons, Gerry Miller

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Neb. Wesleyan 9 11 12 19 51
Simpson 15 26 31 15 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Pettlon,Anastyn * 32 8-16 3-5 0-1 1-2 3 0 2 5 0 1 19
23 Black,Carney * 34 4-9 1-2 2-4 2-6 8 1 0 3 0 0 11
01 Demke,Maddie * 30 2-5 0-3 5-7 0-3 3 3 3 2 0 2 9
05 Tritz,Peyton * 26 0-4 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 2 1
42 Davis,Alison * 17 0-5 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 1 0 1
20 Sebek,Brynn 18 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 6
24 Mackling,Rhyanne 10 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 5 1 2 0 0 4
21 Eastman,Caroline 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
03 Webber,Mary 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Barnett,Anisten 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
00 Hurlburt,Tessa 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-52 6-20 9-16 10-22 32 14 7 18 1 5 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33% 1-4   25.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 2-8   25.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 4-11   36.36% 1-3   33.33% 3-6   50.00%
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86% 2-5   40.00% 5-8   62.50%
Total 18-52   34.6% 6-20   30.0% 9-16   56.3%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Demke,Maddie Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Paup,Doryn * 15 7-10 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 1 1 1 14
10 DeVault,Maddax * 22 4-8 2-4 2-2 1-5 6 1 3 3 0 4 12
44 Hansen,Taylor * 25 3-9 3-6 2-2 1-2 3 0 4 1 0 0 11
42 Anderson,Ella * 22 2-3 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 0 7 1 0 0 5
40 Street,Elle * 20 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 2 2
43 McCormick,Keira 16 11-17 0-0 1-1 3-2 5 2 0 2 2 2 23
41 Rust,Erica 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
51 Hughes,Makenzie 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
50 Weaver,Leah 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
34 Levings,Ava 17 1-4 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 2
22 Christian,Morgan 12 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
11 Duckmann,Lili 7 0-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
21 Grimsley,Reagan 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 2
14 Darensbourg,Megan 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
25 White,Averie 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Schnormeier,Mollie 3 0-3 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Wilberding,Samantha 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Nickle,Breya 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-75 7-19 10-11 19-28 47 14 25 9 3 11 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT



1st Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-3   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 11-17   64.71% 2-3   66.67% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 12-23   52.17% 3-6   50.00% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-20   30.00% 1-7   14.29% 2-3   66.67%
Total 35-75   46.7% 7-19   36.8% 10-11   90.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 43 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Neb. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Simpson
09:48 MISS LAYUP by HANSEN,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:45 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PAUP,DORYN

-- ASSIST  by DEVAULT,MADDAX
TURNOVER  by TRITZ,PEYTON 09:25

09:25 STEAL  by PAUP,DORYN
09:17 MISS 3PTR by DEVAULT,MADDAX

REBOUND DEF by DEMKE,MADDIE --
MISS JUMPER by BLACK,CARNEY 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by DEVAULT,MADDAX
08:56 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DEVAULT,MADDAX(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TRITZ,PEYTON 08:22
-- REBOUND DEF by STREET,ELLE

08:11 MISS 3PTR by DEVAULT,MADDAX
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by TRITZ,PEYTON(in the paint) 07:54

07:54 BLOCK  by PAUP,DORYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALISON 07:54
SUB IN by SEBEK,BRYNN 07:54
TURNOVER  by SEBEK,BRYNN 07:44

07:44 STEAL  by DEVAULT,MADDAX
07:33 MISS JUMPER by PAUP,DORYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PETTLON,ANASTYN --
GOOD JUMPER by BLACK,CARNEY 07:03 2-4 H 2

06:52 FOUL  by PAUP,DORYN
06:52 TURNOVER  by PAUP,DORYN
06:52 SUB OUT by PAUP,DORYN
06:52 SUB IN by MCCORMICK,KEIRA

MISS LAYUP by PETTLON,ANASTYN(in the paint) 06:35
-- REBOUND DEF by DEVAULT,MADDAX

FOUL  by DEMKE,MADDIE 06:30
FOUL  by SEBEK,BRYNN 06:15

06:15 SUB OUT by DEVAULT,MADDAX
06:15 SUB IN by CHRISTIAN,MORGAN

SUB OUT by PETTLON,ANASTYN 06:15
SUB IN by MACKLING,RHYANNE 06:15

06:05 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTIAN,MORGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ELLA

06:02 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,ELLA
STEAL  by TRITZ,PEYTON 06:02
TURNOVER  by TRITZ,PEYTON 05:57

05:43 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCCORMICK,KEIRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by MACKLING,RHYANNE(in the paint) 05:14 4-6 H 2
05:05 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ELLA(in the paint)
05:01 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ELLA
05:01 SUB IN by GRIMSLEY,REAGAN

SUB OUT by TRITZ,PEYTON 05:01
SUB IN by PETTLON,ANASTYN 05:01
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BLACK,CARNEY 04:37

04:37 STEAL  by CHRISTIAN,MORGAN
04:29 SUB OUT by HANSEN,TAYLOR
04:29 SUB IN by DEVAULT,MADDAX

SUB OUT by MACKLING,RHYANNE 04:29
SUB IN by DAVIS,ALISON 04:29

04:24 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTIAN,MORGAN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALISON --
MISS LAYUP by PETTLON,ANASTYN(in the paint) 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIMSLEY,REAGAN
FOUL  by SEBEK,BRYNN 03:46
SUB OUT by SEBEK,BRYNN 03:46
SUB IN by TRITZ,PEYTON 03:46

03:46 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by DEVAULT,MADDAX
03:46 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by DEVAULT,MADDAX

GOOD 3PTR by BLACK,CARNEY 03:21 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by PETTLON,ANASTYN --

03:06 SUB OUT by CHRISTIAN,MORGAN
03:06 SUB OUT by STREET,ELLE
03:06 SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,KEIRA
03:06 SUB IN by LEVINGS,AVA
03:06 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ELLA
03:06 SUB IN by HANSEN,TAYLOR
02:53 MISS LAYUP by GRIMSLEY,REAGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TRITZ,PEYTON --
MISS 3PTR by PETTLON,ANASTYN 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ELLA
02:30 MISS LAYUP by LEVINGS,AVA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LEVINGS,AVA
02:15 TURNOVER  by HANSEN,TAYLOR

STEAL  by PETTLON,ANASTYN 02:15
GOOD LAYUP by DEMKE,MADDIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:09 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by PETTLON,ANASTYN --

01:58 SUB OUT by GRIMSLEY,REAGAN
01:58 SUB IN by MCCORMICK,KEIRA

SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALISON 01:58
SUB IN by MACKLING,RHYANNE 01:58

01:50 9-10 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCCORMICK,KEIRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEVINGS,AVA

01:29 FOUL  by MCCORMICK,KEIRA
FOUL  by MACKLING,RHYANNE 01:28
TURNOVER  by MACKLING,RHYANNE 01:28

01:07 TURNOVER  by DEVAULT,MADDAX
STEAL  by DEMKE,MADDIE 01:07
MISS 3PTR by DEMKE,MADDIE 00:58
REBOUND OFF by MACKLING,RHYANNE --
MISS TIPIN by MACKLING,RHYANNE(in the paint) 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DEVAULT,MADDAX
00:49 9-12 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DEVAULT,MADDAX
TURNOVER  by PETTLON,ANASTYN 00:44

00:35 9-15 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HANSEN,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ELLA

TURNOVER  by BLACK,CARNEY 00:01
SUB OUT by MACKLING,RHYANNE 00:01
SUB IN by EASTMAN,CAROLINE 00:01

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Neb. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Simpson
10:00 SUB OUT by LEVINGS,AVA
10:00 SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,KEIRA
10:00 SUB IN by PAUP,DORYN
10:00 SUB IN by STREET,ELLE
09:43 9-18 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by DEVAULT,MADDAX

-- ASSIST  by PAUP,DORYN
TURNOVER  by DEMKE,MADDIE 09:21

09:21 STEAL  by DEVAULT,MADDAX



09:18 9-20 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by DEVAULT,MADDAX(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by PETTLON,ANASTYN 09:06
09:06 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ELLA
09:06 SUB IN by GRIMSLEY,REAGAN

SUB OUT by PETTLON,ANASTYN 09:06
SUB OUT by EASTMAN,CAROLINE 09:06
SUB IN by SEBEK,BRYNN 09:06
SUB IN by DAVIS,ALISON 09:06

08:53 9-22 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by GRIMSLEY,REAGAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TRITZ,PEYTON 08:37

08:37 FOUL  by DEVAULT,MADDAX
08:37 SUB OUT by PAUP,DORYN
08:37 SUB IN by MCCORMICK,KEIRA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
08:20 FOUL  by GRIMSLEY,REAGAN

SUB OUT by DEMKE,MADDIE 08:20
SUB IN by PETTLON,ANASTYN 08:20
GOOD FT by DAVIS,ALISON 08:20 10-22 H 12
MISS FT by DAVIS,ALISON 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by STREET,ELLE
08:02 MISS LAYUP by MCCORMICK,KEIRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALISON --
MISS 3PTR by SEBEK,BRYNN 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by DEVAULT,MADDAX
07:45 TURNOVER  by DEVAULT,MADDAX

STEAL  by TRITZ,PEYTON 07:45
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALISON(in the paint) 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCORMICK,KEIRA
07:19 MISS LAYUP by DEVAULT,MADDAX(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DAVIS,ALISON 07:19
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:13 10-24 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by MCCORMICK,KEIRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRIMSLEY,REAGAN

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALISON(in the paint) 06:54
06:54 BLOCK  by MCCORMICK,KEIRA
06:54 SUB OUT by DEVAULT,MADDAX
06:54 SUB IN by CHRISTIAN,MORGAN

SUB OUT by SEBEK,BRYNN 06:54
SUB IN by DEMKE,MADDIE 06:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PETTLON,ANASTYN(in the paint) 06:44
REBOUND OFF by PETTLON,ANASTYN --
GOOD 3PTR by PETTLON,ANASTYN 06:40 13-24 H 11

06:17 13-26 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MCCORMICK,KEIRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,TAYLOR

06:02 FOUL  by GRIMSLEY,REAGAN
06:02 SUB OUT by GRIMSLEY,REAGAN
06:02 SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,KEIRA
06:02 SUB IN by PAUP,DORYN
06:02 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ELLA

SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALISON 06:02
SUB IN by MACKLING,RHYANNE 06:02
TURNOVER  by PETTLON,ANASTYN 05:57

05:38 13-28 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by PAUP,DORYN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:36
GOOD JUMPER by BLACK,CARNEY 05:09 15-28 H 13

04:52 15-30 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTIAN,MORGAN
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ELLA

MISS LAYUP by MACKLING,RHYANNE(in the paint) 04:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:38 SUB IN by DEVAULT,MADDAX
04:38 SUB OUT by CHRISTIAN,MORGAN



MISS LAYUP by PETTLON,ANASTYN(in the paint) 04:21
REBOUND OFF by BLACK,CARNEY --
MISS 3PTR by MACKLING,RHYANNE 04:16

-- REBOUND DEF by PAUP,DORYN
04:04 15-33 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by HANSEN,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ELLA
MISS 3PTR by DEMKE,MADDIE 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,TAYLOR
FOUL  by MACKLING,RHYANNE 03:25

03:25 SUB OUT by STREET,ELLE
03:25 SUB IN by LEVINGS,AVA

SUB OUT by PETTLON,ANASTYN 03:25
SUB IN by SEBEK,BRYNN 03:25

03:24 TURNOVER  by DEVAULT,MADDAX
STEAL  by DEMKE,MADDIE 03:24
MISS 3PTR by BLACK,CARNEY 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVINGS,AVA
02:43 MISS JUMPER by PAUP,DORYN

REBOUND DEF by SEBEK,BRYNN --
GOOD 3PTR by SEBEK,BRYNN 02:26 18-33 H 15
ASSIST  by MACKLING,RHYANNE --

02:07 18-35 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by PAUP,DORYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ELLA

MISS 3PTR by TRITZ,PEYTON 01:41
-- REBOUND DEF by DEVAULT,MADDAX

01:32 MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by BLACK,CARNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by MACKLING,RHYANNE(in the paint) 01:05 20-35 H 15
ASSIST  by DEMKE,MADDIE --

00:59 20-37 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEVINGS,AVA

FOUL  by MACKLING,RHYANNE 00:59
00:59 SUB OUT by PAUP,DORYN
00:59 SUB OUT by HANSEN,TAYLOR
00:59 SUB IN by DUCKMANN,LILI
00:59 SUB IN by MCCORMICK,KEIRA

SUB OUT by TRITZ,PEYTON 00:59
SUB OUT by MACKLING,RHYANNE 00:59
SUB IN by PETTLON,ANASTYN 00:59
SUB IN by DAVIS,ALISON 00:59

00:59 20-38 H 18 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ELLA(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by DEMKE,MADDIE 00:53

00:53 STEAL  by DEVAULT,MADDAX
00:39 20-40 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by MCCORMICK,KEIRA(in the paint)

FOUL  by DEMKE,MADDIE 00:39
SUB OUT by SEBEK,BRYNN 00:39
SUB IN by WEBBER,MARY 00:39

00:39 20-41 H 21 GOOD FT by MCCORMICK,KEIRA
TURNOVER  by WEBBER,MARY 00:23

00:23 STEAL  by MCCORMICK,KEIRA
00:04 MISS LAYUP by DUCKMANN,LILI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DUCKMANN,LILI
00:00 MISS TIPIN by DUCKMANN,LILI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,CARNEY --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Neb. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Simpson
SUB OUT by WEBBER,MARY 10:00
SUB IN by TRITZ,PEYTON 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by DUCKMANN,LILI



10:00 SUB OUT by LEVINGS,AVA
10:00 SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,KEIRA
10:00 SUB IN by PAUP,DORYN
10:00 SUB IN by STREET,ELLE
10:00 SUB IN by HANSEN,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by BLACK,CARNEY 09:36
-- REBOUND DEF by PAUP,DORYN

09:26 20-43 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by PAUP,DORYN
-- ASSIST  by DEVAULT,MADDAX

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALISON(in the paint) 08:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:35 20-45 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by PAUP,DORYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ELLA

GOOD 3PTR by PETTLON,ANASTYN 08:08 23-45 H 22
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:06
SUB OUT by DEMKE,MADDIE 08:06
SUB IN by SEBEK,BRYNN 08:06

07:44 23-48 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by DEVAULT,MADDAX
-- ASSIST  by PAUP,DORYN

MISS LAYUP by PETTLON,ANASTYN(in the paint) 07:08
-- REBOUND DEF by PAUP,DORYN

07:01 MISS LAYUP by HANSEN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLACK,CARNEY --
TURNOVER  by SEBEK,BRYNN 06:55

06:55 STEAL  by STREET,ELLE
06:51 MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by DEVAULT,MADDAX
06:43 MISS JUMPER by PAUP,DORYN

-- REBOUND OFF by HANSEN,TAYLOR
06:39 23-50 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by PAUP,DORYN

-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,TAYLOR
GOOD JUMPER by PETTLON,ANASTYN 06:16 25-50 H 25

06:03 MISS LAYUP by HANSEN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ELLA

05:59 25-52 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by PAUP,DORYN
-- ASSIST  by STREET,ELLE

TURNOVER  by BLACK,CARNEY 05:52
05:52 STEAL  by DEVAULT,MADDAX
05:49 MISS LAYUP by DEVAULT,MADDAX(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:48 SUB OUT by PAUP,DORYN
05:48 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ELLA
05:48 SUB OUT by HANSEN,TAYLOR
05:48 SUB IN by GRIMSLEY,REAGAN
05:48 SUB IN by CHRISTIAN,MORGAN
05:48 SUB IN by MCCORMICK,KEIRA

SUB OUT by PETTLON,ANASTYN 05:48
SUB OUT by SEBEK,BRYNN 05:48
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALISON 05:48
SUB IN by DEMKE,MADDIE 05:48
SUB IN by MACKLING,RHYANNE 05:48
SUB IN by BARNETT,ANISTEN 05:48

05:46 25-54 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by MCCORMICK,KEIRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STREET,ELLE

05:16 FOUL  by GRIMSLEY,REAGAN
05:16 SUB OUT by GRIMSLEY,REAGAN
05:16 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ELLA

SUB OUT by TRITZ,PEYTON 05:16
SUB IN by PETTLON,ANASTYN 05:16
GOOD FT by BLACK,CARNEY 05:16 26-54 H 28
MISS FT by BLACK,CARNEY 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCORMICK,KEIRA



FOUL  by MACKLING,RHYANNE 05:05
SUB OUT by MACKLING,RHYANNE 05:05
SUB IN by EASTMAN,CAROLINE 05:05
SUB OUT by BARNETT,ANISTEN 05:05
SUB IN by WEBBER,MARY 05:05

04:53 26-56 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by MCCORMICK,KEIRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ELLA

TURNOVER  by PETTLON,ANASTYN 04:33
04:33 STEAL  by MCCORMICK,KEIRA
04:22 26-58 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by MCCORMICK,KEIRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ELLA
TURNOVER  by PETTLON,ANASTYN 03:52

03:52 STEAL  by STREET,ELLE
FOUL  by EASTMAN,CAROLINE 03:47

03:47 SUB OUT by DEVAULT,MADDAX
03:47 SUB IN by HANSEN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by PETTLON,ANASTYN 03:47
SUB IN by SEBEK,BRYNN 03:47

03:47 26-59 H 33 GOOD FT by STREET,ELLE(fastbreak)
03:47 26-60 H 34 GOOD FT by STREET,ELLE(fastbreak)
03:47 SUB OUT by STREET,ELLE
03:47 SUB IN by LEVINGS,AVA

MISS JUMPER by SEBEK,BRYNN(in the paint) 03:40
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,TAYLOR

03:29 MISS LAYUP by LEVINGS,AVA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCORMICK,KEIRA

03:24 MISS LAYUP by MCCORMICK,KEIRA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCORMICK,KEIRA

03:22 26-62 H 36 GOOD TIPIN by MCCORMICK,KEIRA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BLACK,CARNEY(in the paint) 02:55 28-62 H 34

02:42 MISS JUMPER by MCCORMICK,KEIRA
-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTIAN,MORGAN

02:36 TURNOVER  by MCCORMICK,KEIRA
02:36 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ELLA
02:36 SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,KEIRA
02:36 SUB IN by PAUP,DORYN
02:36 SUB IN by WEAVER,LEAH

SUB OUT by BLACK,CARNEY 02:36
SUB IN by DAVIS,ALISON 02:36

02:16 FOUL  by CHRISTIAN,MORGAN
SUB OUT by WEBBER,MARY 02:16
SUB IN by PETTLON,ANASTYN 02:16
MISS FT by DEMKE,MADDIE 02:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DEMKE,MADDIE 02:16 29-62 H 33

02:08 MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by DEMKE,MADDIE --

02:04 FOUL  by WEAVER,LEAH
MISS FT by DEMKE,MADDIE(fastbreak) 02:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DEMKE,MADDIE(fastbreak) 02:04 30-62 H 32
FOUL TECH by DEMKE,MADDIE 02:01

02:01 30-63 H 33 GOOD FT by HANSEN,TAYLOR
02:01 30-64 H 34 GOOD FT by HANSEN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by DEMKE,MADDIE 02:01
SUB OUT by EASTMAN,CAROLINE 02:01
SUB IN by TRITZ,PEYTON 02:01
SUB IN by BLACK,CARNEY 02:01

01:49 30-67 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by WEAVER,LEAH
-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,TAYLOR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:41
MISS 3PTR by SEBEK,BRYNN 01:32



-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIAN,MORGAN
01:19 30-70 H 40 GOOD 3PTR by HANSEN,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by PAUP,DORYN
MISS LAYUP by BLACK,CARNEY(in the paint) 01:01
REBOUND OFF by BLACK,CARNEY --
MISS 3PTR by SEBEK,BRYNN 00:56

00:52 SUB OUT by PAUP,DORYN
00:52 SUB OUT by HANSEN,TAYLOR
00:52 SUB IN by MCCORMICK,KEIRA
00:52 SUB IN by HUGHES,MAKENZIE

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:43 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTIAN,MORGAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCORMICK,KEIRA
00:41 30-72 H 42 GOOD TIPIN by MCCORMICK,KEIRA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PETTLON,ANASTYN(in the paint) 00:21 32-72 H 40
00:06 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTIAN,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,CARNEY --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Neb. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Simpson
SUB OUT by TRITZ,PEYTON 10:00
SUB OUT by SEBEK,BRYNN 10:00
SUB IN by HURLBURT,TESSA 10:00
SUB IN by DEMKE,MADDIE 10:00

09:51 TURNOVER  by MCCORMICK,KEIRA
GOOD LAYUP by PETTLON,ANASTYN(in the paint) 09:40 34-72 H 38
ASSIST  by DEMKE,MADDIE --

09:19 MISS LAYUP by MCCORMICK,KEIRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLACK,CARNEY --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ALISON(in the paint) 09:02
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ALISON --
MISS TIPIN by DAVIS,ALISON(in the paint) 08:58

08:58 BLOCK  by MCCORMICK,KEIRA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:58 SUB OUT by CHRISTIAN,MORGAN
08:58 SUB IN by DUCKMANN,LILI

GOOD 3PTR by PETTLON,ANASTYN 08:57 37-72 H 35
ASSIST  by DEMKE,MADDIE --

08:41 MISS LAYUP by MCCORMICK,KEIRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALISON --

08:33 FOUL  by LEVINGS,AVA
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALISON 08:33
SUB IN by BARNETT,ANISTEN 08:33
GOOD FT by DEMKE,MADDIE(fastbreak) 08:33 38-72 H 34
GOOD FT by DEMKE,MADDIE(fastbreak) 08:33 39-72 H 33

08:21 39-74 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by MCCORMICK,KEIRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUCKMANN,LILI

SUB OUT by HURLBURT,TESSA 08:21
SUB IN by WEBBER,MARY 08:21
MISS LAYUP by BLACK,CARNEY(in the paint) 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,MAKENZIE
07:47 MISS LAYUP by MCCORMICK,KEIRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:46 FOUL  by MCCORMICK,KEIRA
07:46 SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,KEIRA
07:46 SUB IN by RUST,ERICA

MISS LAYUP by PETTLON,ANASTYN(in the paint) 07:26
-- REBOUND DEF by RUST,ERICA

07:11 MISS 3PTR by LEVINGS,AVA
REBOUND DEF by BLACK,CARNEY --



SUB OUT by DEMKE,MADDIE 06:56
SUB OUT by PETTLON,ANASTYN 06:56
SUB OUT by BLACK,CARNEY 06:56
SUB IN by TRITZ,PEYTON 06:56
SUB IN by SEBEK,BRYNN 06:56
SUB IN by MACKLING,RHYANNE 06:56
FOUL  by MACKLING,RHYANNE 06:47
TURNOVER  by MACKLING,RHYANNE 06:47
SUB OUT by MACKLING,RHYANNE 06:47
SUB IN by EASTMAN,CAROLINE 06:47

06:35 MISS LAYUP by DUCKMANN,LILI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,ANISTEN --

06:11 FOUL  by LEVINGS,AVA
SUB OUT by WEBBER,MARY 06:11
SUB IN by PETTLON,ANASTYN 06:11
MISS FT by TRITZ,PEYTON 06:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TRITZ,PEYTON 06:11 40-74 H 34
SUB OUT by TRITZ,PEYTON 06:11
SUB OUT by BARNETT,ANISTEN 06:11
SUB IN by DEMKE,MADDIE 06:11
SUB IN by BLACK,CARNEY 06:11

05:59 MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,MAKENZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EASTMAN,CAROLINE --
GOOD JUMPER by PETTLON,ANASTYN(in the paint) 05:48 42-74 H 32

05:39 42-76 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by LEVINGS,AVA(in the paint)
FOUL  by BLACK,CARNEY 05:39

05:39 MISS FT by LEVINGS,AVA
REBOUND DEF by PETTLON,ANASTYN --
GOOD 3PTR by SEBEK,BRYNN 05:26 45-76 H 31
ASSIST  by EASTMAN,CAROLINE --

05:07 MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,LEAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:48 45-78 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by RUST,ERICA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PETTLON,ANASTYN 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by RUST,ERICA
04:13 MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,MAKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by DEMKE,MADDIE --
04:03 FOUL  by RUST,ERICA
04:03 SUB OUT by HUGHES,MAKENZIE
04:03 SUB IN by WHITE,AVERIE

SUB OUT by SEBEK,BRYNN 04:03
SUB IN by WEBBER,MARY 04:03
GOOD FT by BLACK,CARNEY 04:03 46-78 H 32
MISS FT by BLACK,CARNEY 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,LEAH
SUB OUT by BLACK,CARNEY 03:55
SUB IN by BARNETT,ANISTEN 03:55

03:47 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,AVERIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EASTMAN,CAROLINE --
MISS JUMPER by BARNETT,ANISTEN 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DUCKMANN,LILI
FOUL  by EASTMAN,CAROLINE 03:27

03:27 SUB OUT by LEVINGS,AVA
03:27 SUB IN by DARENSBOURG,MEGAN
03:27 SUB OUT by WEAVER,LEAH
03:27 SUB IN by SCHNORMEIER,MOLLIE
03:27 46-79 H 33 GOOD FT by DUCKMANN,LILI(fastbreak)
03:27 46-80 H 34 GOOD FT by DUCKMANN,LILI(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by DEMKE,MADDIE 03:18
-- REBOUND DEF by DUCKMANN,LILI

03:12 TURNOVER  by DUCKMANN,LILI



03:12 SUB OUT by DUCKMANN,LILI
03:12 SUB IN by HUGHES,MAKENZIE

SUB OUT by PETTLON,ANASTYN 03:12
SUB IN by HURLBURT,TESSA 03:12
MISS 3PTR by WEBBER,MARY 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:37 MISS 3PTR by SCHNORMEIER,MOLLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHNORMEIER,MOLLIE
02:31 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,AVERIE

-- REBOUND OFF by DARENSBOURG,MEGAN
02:26 46-82 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by RUST,ERICA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DARENSBOURG,MEGAN
GOOD LAYUP by DEMKE,MADDIE(in the paint) 01:59 48-82 H 34

01:59 FOUL  by DARENSBOURG,MEGAN
GOOD FT by DEMKE,MADDIE 01:59 49-82 H 33
SUB OUT by DEMKE,MADDIE 01:59
SUB IN by PETTLON,ANASTYN 01:59

01:48 MISS JUMPER by RUST,ERICA
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHNORMEIER,MOLLIE

01:42 MISS 3PTR by SCHNORMEIER,MOLLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,AVERIE

01:33 49-84 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by DARENSBOURG,MEGAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PETTLON,ANASTYN(in the paint) 01:17 51-84 H 33

01:17 FOUL  by DARENSBOURG,MEGAN
01:17 SUB OUT by DARENSBOURG,MEGAN
01:17 SUB OUT by RUST,ERICA
01:17 SUB IN by WILBERDING,SAMANTHA
01:17 SUB IN by NICKLE,BREYA

MISS FT by PETTLON,ANASTYN 01:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHNORMEIER,MOLLIE

01:07 MISS LAYUP by SCHNORMEIER,MOLLIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NICKLE,BREYA

01:01 51-87 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by HUGHES,MAKENZIE
-- ASSIST  by NICKLE,BREYA

TURNOVER  by BARNETT,ANISTEN 00:34
00:34 STEAL  by HUGHES,MAKENZIE

FOUL  by BARNETT,ANISTEN 00:07


